Mill Road History Society
www.millroadhistory.org.uk

Committee Meeting
Bath House
Wednesday February 28th 5.15-7.0

Agenda

1. Apologies and previous minutes

2. Matters Arising, ( incl feedback from Tues 234 Workshop)
e Transcribing interviews
e Scanning

3. Treasurer.

4. Meeting dates

5. Preparations for
e ARU walk March 7th
e March 13t David Parr House and Dadhi Chudali

e (Tues 10 April. Using photographs)

6. Planning for 2018-19

NB Theme for Festival of Ideas is Extremes

See Caro’s updated planning doc. (attached)
Afterthought.. should we do a Saturday event in June to celebrate the
anniversary of the arrival of the Windrush?

7. AOB
e Richard Wood'’s email (attached)

Dates of next committee meetings. All meetings are in the Bath House from
5.15-7.30pm

Wednesday May 31

Wednesday June 28

Wednesday July 26 NO unless circumstances change
Wed Aug 30t



Wed Sept 26

Wed Nov 1

Wed Nov 29

2018

Wed Jan 31

Wed Feb 28

Wed Mar 28

Wed Apr 25

AGM before talk on Tues May 8th
Wed May 30th



